(4) Transferred to P.S.:

on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

1.1.1

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost. R. O. A. C.

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

> Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S.

Name: SI RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Rank: Sub- Inspt.

No.:

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: -

Officer in-charge - orompat Police Statio Imphal East Manipus

/ Sta	Address Type		Address	Manipur Polic	
1	Present Address		Moulhum Rengkai Churachandpur		
2	Permanent Address		Moulhum Rengkai Churachandpur		
7. Deta Sl.No.	ils of known / suspecto Name	ed / unknown accus	ed with full particulars:  Relative's Name	Present Address	

SI. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Commercial properties	Printing equipment and properties	Printing equipment and materials	Rs `8,67800/

10. Total value of Property (In Rs. 18,67,800 /- )

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

CI No	LIDD N	
31. 110.	UIDB No.	

## 12. First Information Contents:

Lalboy Haokip (50) s/o Jamkhothang Haokip of Moulhum Rengkai CCPur reported that an unknown group of individuals has broken into his offset printing store "LB Printers" located at Tribal Market, New Lambulane Imphal East and looted all his printing equipment's, value at rs. 18,67,800/- into their trucks and drove away . He was informed about this incident on 31st July 2024 and the incident happened on 2/2/2024 at about 11.30 am . Below is a list printing equipment and properties stolen :-

- 1. Offset Printer (Printing machine)
- 2. Cutting Machine.
- 3. Perforating Machine.
- 4. Binding Table.
- 5. Two computer sets with table and chairs.
- 6. Three printers (One A3 Printer and two laser Printer )
- 7. One Larger stabilizer
- 8. Four new toners
- 9. Three cartoons of A4 JK Paper
- 10. Four bundle of art paper(170 gsm)
- 11. Three bundle of Demy 7.3 kgs paper
- 12. Five sealed packed of A3 poly master.
- 13. Numbering machine, stitching machine and other biding related equipment.

Total Amount :- 1867800/-

Additionally he would like to mention that his family and he were among the displaced persons evacuated from the 1st MR Camp(Imphal west) to Churanchandpur District on 9/5/2023, And the matter could not be reported on time because of effort to get the exact time of occurrence.

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

Item No.:

- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Pravita Kh.

Rank: S.I.

No.

to take up the Investigation:

INFORMATION REPORT Hder, Section 173 B.N.S.S)

Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

1. DISTRICT : IMPHAL EAST

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2024

FIR NO. 472(08)2024 PRT

Date and time of FIR: 29/08/2024 at 2: 10 pm

SI.. No. Acts. IPC

427/448/380/34

Sections

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 02/02/2024

Date to: 02/02/2024

**Time Period:** 

Time from: 11.30 am

Time to: 11.30 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/08/2024

Time: 2:10 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 16 /PRT-PS/2024

Date & Time :- 29/08/2024 at 2:10 pm

4. Type of information: Written

5. Place Occurrence:

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 1 km West from PS.

Beat:

(b)Address: LB printers, located at Tribal Market, New Lambulane, Imphak East.

- (c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:
- 6.. Complainant/Informant:
- (a) Name: Lalboy Haokip
- (b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- Jamkhothang Haokip.
- (c) Date / Year of Birth: 50 years
- (d) Nationality: India

- (e) UID No .: -
- (f) Passport No.
- (g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL.	ID Type	ID No.
No.		
1.		

- (i) Occupation: -
- (i)Address:-